(Bay 6.9) DEC USTUDT ISSO DEC	
Tab settings □ □ ▼	NT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Ps. 100822788 .ched original documents or cop	
	70.54
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	by theree
William B. Johnson 8/27/98 Name: Ingersoll Cutting Tool Internal Address:	7,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 28 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	ue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other City: Rockford State: IL	ZIP: 61103- 4199
Execution Date: August 25, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Y	,,
A. Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents	involved: 1
Name Francis A. Even, Esq. 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	.00
Internal Address: U Enclosed	
09/03/1996 JSHM00ZZ 00000009 09141243	account
44 46 80	be enclosed
01 FC:581 40.00 DP should no proper payment	
Street Address. Suite 900 8. Deposit account number:	
Original Control Contr	
Street Address. Suite 900 8. Deposit account number:	deposit account)
Street Address. Suite 900 8. Deposit account number: 135 South LaSalle Street 06-1135 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by company to the page of	deposit account)
Street Address. Suite 900 135 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603- 4277 8. Deposit account number: 06-1135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by continuous copy o	deposit account)
Street Address. Suite 900 135 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603- 4277 8. Deposit account number: 06-1135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by continuous copy o	
Street Address. Suite 900 135 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-4277 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coptible original document.	

ASSIGNMENT

I, WILLIAM B. JOHNSON, of Rockford, Winnebago, and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to INGERSOLL CUTTING TOOL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 505 Fulton Avenue, Rockford, Illinois 61103-4199, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

INDEXABLE INSERT ROUTER

signed by me on this date; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

1998

State of ILLINOIS SS County of WINNEBAGO

I hereby certify that before me in the County of Winnebago, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared WILLIAM B. JOHNSON, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPRESS 12/30/98

ORDED: 08/27/1900

RECORDED: 08/27/1998

_, 1998

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
/3/3/98
PATENT

REEL: 9419 FRAME: 0488